
 

 

 
 ID# 210738D 

 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR COLLECTION, PROCESSING, AND MARKETING OF 

RECYCLABLES FROM CITY GOVERNMENT OFFICES 
 
 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered effective this ____ day of February, 2022 between the CITY OF 
GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (“CITY”), and RECYCLING SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC., a Florida corporation 
(“CONTRACTOR”). 
 
 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR, entered into an Agreement for Annual Collection, Processing, and Marketing of 
Recyclables from City Government Offices dated October 1, 2016; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR, desire to amend the Agreement.   
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
1. The Agreement dated October 1, 2016, is hereby reinstated and extended through September 30, 2023, as though it 

had never expired. 
 

2. The Agreement for Contractual Services between Alachua County and Recycling Services of America, Inc. for Collection, 
Processing and Marketing of Recyclables from County Government Offices, dated October 25, 2016, and First 
Amendment dated August 30, 2021 (including price increase), are hereby incorporated by reference into the Agreement 
between the CITY and CONTRACTOR, as amended. In the event of conflict between the terms of the contract 
documents, the order of precedence shall be first this Amendment between the CITY and CONTRACTOR, then the 
October 1, 2016 Agreement between the CITY and CONTRACTOR, then the First Amendment between Alachua County 
and CONTRACTOR, and lastly, the October 25, 2016 Agreement between Alachua County and CONTRACTOR.  
 

3. Except as modified by this First Amendment, all terms and conditions of the October 1, 2016 Agreement shall remain 
in full force and effect.  

 
4. This Amendment, together with the above-referenced contract documents, constitutes the entire contract between 

the parties. 
 

              IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed for the uses and purposes therein 
expressed on the day and year first above-written. 
 
              RECYCLING SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC:  CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA: 
          
              Signature: ___________________________ Signature: _________________________ 
              Print Name: _________________________ Print Name: Cynthia W. Curry__________ 
              Title:  ______________________________ Title:    Interim City Manager___________ 
              Date: ______________________________  Date: _____________________________ 
                 

Approved as to Form and Legality:  
 __________________________________ 

        City Attorney 
        

ATTEST: 
__________________________________  

       Omichele D. Gainey, City Clerk 
       (CITY SEAL) 


